Catalogue : PDE2596TCUK-ev
Edition : June 2007
Pneumatic Valves
Flexfl ow
ISO 5599-1, sizes 1 to 3
2
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe

25
External supply 14 & 12
Order key
Blank valve without coil
Size
Size 1 (ISO 5599)
Size 2 (ISO 5599)
Size 3 (ISO 5599)
25
35
45
5/2 double air
5/2 spring return
5/3 double air vened centre
5/3 double air closed centre
5/3 double air pressurised centre
5/2 double solenoid
5/2 single solenoid spring return
5/2 single solenoid, differential return
5/3 double solenoid vented centre
5/3 double solenoid closed centre
5/3 double solenoid pressurised center
5/2 double solenoid
5/2 single solenoid spring return
5/3 double solenoid vented centre
5/3 double solenoid closed centre
5/3 double solenoid pressurised centre
AA
AS
XAC
AC
YAC
ERER
ERS
ERDR
ERC
XERC
YERC
EAEA
EAS
EAC
XEAC
YEAC
24 V49
Solenoid enclosure
22 mm 3-pin industrial
Solenoid less coil
CNOMO 3 -pin Din A
B
N
L
A
B
C
D
Overrides
None
Flush non locking
Flush locking
Extended non locking
Shaded part numbers are standard
11
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
ISO 5599-1
 Symbol Size Actuation Return Signal pressure Changeover Weight Order code
     min. (bar) time (ms) kg
     at 6 bar at 6 bar
     actua./return actua./return
5/2 Valves
  1 - 43mm Electrical signal Spring 3,5 15/25 0.50 VG25-ERS-DB49
  2 - 56mm   3,5 30/60 0.75 VG35-ERS-DB49
  3 - 71mm   3,5 40/90 1.25 VG45-ERS-DB49

Solenoid operated ISO valve fi tted with 22 mm operator without coil
Solenoid plug/connector to be ordered separately. See next pages
Order key
Indicates stocked product.
12
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
ISO 5599-1
 Symbol Size Actuation Return Signal pressure Changeover Weight Order code
     min. (bar) time (ms) kg
     at 6 bar at 6 bar
     actua./return actua./return
5/2 Valves
  1 - 43mm Air signal Spring 3,5/3,5 15/25 0.35 VG25-AS
  2 - 56mm   3,5/3,5 20/35 0.60 VG35-AS
  3 - 71mm   3,5/3,5 20/45 1.10 VG45-AS
  1 - 43mm Air signal Air signal 1,5/1,5 10/10 0.35 VG25-AA
  2 - 56mm   1,5/1,5 15/15 0.60 VG35-AA
  3 - 71mm   1,5/1,5 20/20 1.10 VG45-AA
5/3 Valves
  1 - 43mm Air signal Air signal 3,5/3,5 15/25 0.35 VG25-AC
  2 - 56mm Closed center Self centering 3,5/3,5 20/30 0.60 VG35-AC
  1 - 43mm Air signal Air signal 3,5/3,5 15/25 0.35 VG25-XAC
  2 - 56mm Vented center Self centering 3,5/3,5 20/30 0.60 VG35-XAC
  3 - 71mm   3,5/3,5 20/35 1.10 VG45-XAC
  1 - 43mm Air signal Air signal 3,5/3,5 15/25 0.35 VG25-YAC
   Pressure center Self centering
Pneumatic operated ISO valve without valve spool override
Order key
Indicates stocked product.
13
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
ISO 5599-1
Solenoid operated ISO valve fi tted with CNOMO solenoid(s) 24 VDC
Solenoid plug/connector to be ordered separately. See next pages
Solenoid operated ISO valve fi tted with CNOMO operator without coil
Solenoid plug/connector to be ordered separately. See next pages
 Symbol Size Actuation Return Signal pressure Changeover Weight Order code
     min. (bar) time (ms) kg
     at 6 bar at 6 bar
     actua./return actua./return
5/2 Valves
  1 - 43mm Electrical signal Spring 3,5 15/25 0.50 VG25-ERS-BL49
  2 - 56mm   3,5 30/60 0.75 VG35-ERS-BL49
  3 - 71mm   3,5 40/90 1.25 VG45-ERS-BL49
  1 - 43mm Electrical signal Electrical signal 1,5/1,5 15/15 0.65 VG25-ERER-BL49
  2 - 56mm   1,5/1,5 25/25 0.90 VG35-ERER-BL49
  3 - 71mm   1,5/1,5 30/30 1.40 VG45-ERER-BL49
5/3 Valves
  1 - 43mm Electrical signal Electrical signal 3,5 25/30 0.65 VG25-ERC-BL49
  2 - 56mm Closed center Self centering 3,5 40/65 0.90 VG35-ERC-BL49
  3 - 71mm   3,5 50/100 1.40 VG45-ERC-BL49
  1 - 43mm Electrical signal Electrical signal 3,5 25/30 0.65 VG25-XERC-BL49
  2 - 56mm Vented center Self centering 3,5 40/65 0.90 VG35-XERC-BL49
  3 - 71mm   3,5 50/100 1.40 VG45-XERC-BL49
 Symbol Size Actuation Return Signal pressure Changeover Weight Order code
     min. (bar) time (ms) kg
     at 6 bar at 6 bar
     actua./return actua./return
5/2 Valves
  1 - 43mm Electrical signal Spring 3,5 15/25 0.40 VG25-ERS-BN
  2 - 56mm   3,5 30/60 0.65 VG35-ERS-BN
  3 - 71mm   3,5 40/90 1.15 VG45-ERS-BN
  1 - 43mm Electrical signal Electrical signal 1,5/1,5 15/25 0.55 VG25-ERER-BN
  2 - 56mm   1,5/1,5 25/25 0.80 VG35-ERER-BN
  3 - 71mm   1,5/1,5 30/30 1.30 VG45-ERER-BN
5/3 Valves
  1 - 43mm Electrical signal Electrical signal 3,5 25/30 0.55 VG25-ERC-BN
  2 - 56mm Closed center Self centering 3,5 40/65 0.80 VG35-ERC-BN
  3 - 71mm   3,5 50/100 1.30 VG45-ERC-BN
  1 - 43mm Electrical signal Electrical signal 3,5 25/30 0.55 VG25-XRC-BN
  2 - 56mm Vented center Self centering 3,5 40/65 0.80 VG35-XRC-BN
  3 - 71mm   3,5 50/100 1.30 VG45-XRC-BN
Order key
14
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
 Description Size Port size Weight Order code
    kg
 Subbases VDMA
 Side port according to VDMA 1 - 43mm G1/4 0.16 P2N-VS512SD
 Side port according to VDMA 2 - 56mm G3/8 0.28 P2N-WS513SD
 Side port according to VDMA 3 - 71mm G1/2 0.35 P2N-YS514SD
ISO 5599-1
VDMA Side Ported Subbases
 Description Size Port size Weight Order code
    kg
 VDMA Form C
 Bottom port according to VDMA 1 - 43mm G1/4 0.24 P2N-VM512MB
 Bottom port according to VDMA 2 - 56mm G3/8 0.36 P2N-WM513MB
 Bottom port according to VDMA 3 - 71mm G1/2 0.70 P2N-YM514MB
 VDMA Transition plate
 Size 1 to Size 3 1 to 3 G1/4  P2N-VM500AK
 Kit includes: Transition plate only
 VDMA Form D - End plate
 According to VDMA 1 - 43mm G3/8 0.21 P2N-VM513ES
 According to VDMA 2 - 56mm G1/2 0.36 P2N-WM514ES
 According to VDMA 3 - 71mm G1 0.68 P2N-YM518ES
 VDMA Isolation - Main galley
 According to VDMA 1 - 43mm   P2N-VK0P
 According to VDMA 2 - 56mm   P2N-WK0P
 According to VDMA 3 - 71mm   P2N-YK0P
 Kit includes: (1) Isolator plug.
VDMA Bottom Ported Manifold
Accessories
 Description Size Port size Weight Order code
    kg
 Blanking plate
  1 - 43mm G1/4 0.10 P2N-AA5B
 Kit includes: (1) Blanking plate, (1) Gasket 2 - 56mm G3/8 0.15 P2N-BA5B
 and (4) Mounting bolts 3 - 71mm G1/2 0.20 P2N-CA5B
Subbases, Manifolds
Indicates stocked product.
15
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Side ported subbases
 Description Size Port size Weight Order code Order code
       kg BSP NPT
 Single subbase with side ports
 1 3 5 2 4 ports & 12 14 1 - 43mm G1/4 0.16 PL1-1/4-70 PL1-1/4-80
  1 - 43mm G3/8 0.16 PL1-3/8-70
  2 - 56mm G3/8 0.28 PL2-3/8-70 PL2-3/8-80
  2 - 56mm G1/2  P2N-HS514SS
  3 - 71mm G1/2  PL3-1/2-70 PL3-1/2-80
  3 - 71mm G3/4  P2N-JS516SD
Bottom ported subbases
 Description Size Port size Weight Order code Order code
       kg BSP NPT
 Single subbase with side ports
 1 3 5 2 4 ports & 12 14 1 - 43mm G1/4 0.37 PD1-1/4-70 PD1-1/4-80
  2 - 56mm G3/8 0.59 PD2-3/8-70 PD2-3/8-80
  3 - 71mm G1/2 0.59 PD3-1/2-70
Size 1 bottom ported manifold
 Description Size Port size Weight Order code
    kg
 Manifold 1 - 43mm G1/4 0.20 P2N-AM512MB
 with bottom ports low profi le
 Connecting block 1 - 43mm G3/8 0.15 P2N-AM513GT
 Top or bottom ported connecting block
 for above manifold "low profi le"
 End 1 - 43mm no 0.06 P2N-AM500J
 End piece for above manifold
 "low profi le"
 Intermediate supply 1 - 43mm G3/8 0.14 P2N-AM513BT
 Top or bottom ported intermediate supply
 for above manifold "low profi le"
 Isolation plugs 1 - 43mm  0.07 P2N-AK0P
 isolating seal for above manifold
 "low profi le"
ISO 5599-1
Sizes 1 & 2 side ported manifold
 Description Size Port size Weight  Order code
       kg
 Manifold
 Manifold with side port 1 - 43mm G1/4 0.24 P2N-EM512MD
  2 - 56mm G3/8 0.21 P2N-FM513MD
 End
 Side ported connecting kit for above 1 - 43mm G3/8 0.36 P2N-EM513ES
 manifold with side ports 2 - 56mm G1/2 0.29 P2N-FM514ES
Subbases, Manifolds
Indicates stocked product.
16
Parker Hannifi n Corporation

Valves requiring captured exhaust should
be fitted with plastic knurled nut
                                                Order code
                                            P2FNP
Spare Solenoid Operators
Solenoid pilot operator NC
Note.
Solenoid pilot operators are fitted to the Viking valve range. Order
the above part numbers for spares. The operators are supplied
with mounting screws and interface ‘O’ rings.
Coils and connectors must be ordered separately.
Valves with vented exhaust are fitted
with diffuser plastic nut
                                                     Order Code
                                                      P2FND
Solenoid coils with M12 connection
Voltage                                    Order code Weight (kg)                                                                                                  Order code                  Weight (kg)
                                                    30 x 30                                                                                                             22 x 30
Direct current
24V DC                                     P2FC6419                  0.065                         P2FC7419                   0.065
Solenoid coils with Din A or Industrial connection
Voltage Order code Din A Weight (kg) Order code Din A Weight (kg) Order code Industrial  Weight (kg)
 Standard  Mobile  standard
 30 x 30  30 x 30  22 x 30
Direct current
12V DC P2FCA445 0.105 P2FCA447 0.105 P2FCB445 0.093
24V DC P2FCA449 0.105 P2FCA448 0.105 P2FCB449 0.093
48V DC P2FCA453* 0.105 P2FCA474 0.105 P2FCB451 0.093
72V DC    P2FCA470 0.105
96V DC   P2FCA471 0.105
110V DC   P2FCA472 0.105
Alternative current
12V 50/60Hz P2FCA440 0.105   P2FCB440 0.093
24V 50/60Hz P2FCA442 0.105   P2FCB442 0.093
48V 50/60Hz P2FCA469# 0.105
110V 50Hz, 120V 60Hz P2FCA453 0.105   P2FCB453 0.093
230V 50Hz, 230V 60Hz P2FCA457 0.105   P2FCB457 0.093
* P2FCA453 is compatible with 110 V AC and 48 V DC
# P2FCA469 is 24 V DC 6.8W or 48 V 50Hz 9.9 VA
ISO 5599-1
Indicates stocked product.

Single subbase with side ports
Single subbase with bottom ports
Order code     A B C D E F G H I J  K  L  M     N    O
P2N-VS512SD   1 G1/4 21,5   98 110 11 20 5,5 48 32 12 29 10 11 23 G1/4 G1/8
P2N-WS513S   2 G3/8   28 112 124 14 26 6,6 56 40 15 37 13 14 30 G3/8 G1/8
P2N-YS514SD   3 G1/2   34 136 149 17 17 6,6 71 32 16 45 18 17 22 G1/2 G1/8
Order code     ØP A B C D E F G  H   J  K  L  M    N   R
PL1-1/4-70    1 G1/4 110 46 29 55 49 30 11        17,75 17,75 22 6 5,5 17,75 17,75
PL2-3/8-70    2 G3/8 124 56 37 62 55 37 14,5 22,5 14 28 6 5,5 22,5 14,5
P2N-JS516SD    3 G3/4 149 71 60 74,5 68 45 21 33 10 40 18 6,6 37,5 22,5
Order code   A B C D J  K  L  M  N P R S T U W Y Z
PD1-1/4-70   G1/4 46 49 49 5,5 29 6 110 55 22 10 11 30 10 5,5 10 10
PD2-3/8-70   G3/8 56 55 55 5,5 37 6 124 62 29 10 14,5 37 12,5 5,5 12,5 12,5
PD3-1/2-70   G1/2 77 68 68 6,6 32 18 149 74,5 34 10 17 45 17 6,5 17 17
Port Size
ISO Size
ISO
Size
Dimensions
25
Parker Hannifi n Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
     A B C D E F G H J  K  L  M  N O P
1 G3/8  G1/4  85 8,5 28 7 11 44 22 22 43 26        46 21 24 56 110
2 G1/2  G3/8  100    9 35 9 13 52 26 26 56 30 47 22 24 68 135
3 G1  G1/2  140 10 52 12 15 60 30 30 71 38 56 31 34 104 190
Manifold and end plates according to VDMA (P2N-VM / WM / YM) - Dimensions
Manifold and end plates with side ports (P2N-EM / FM..)
Manifold and end plates with bottom ports "low profi le" (P2N-AM..)
Manifold P2N-AM512MB
Connecting block P2N-AM513GT
End piece P2N-AM500J
Intermediate supply P2N-AM513BT
Order code A B C D D1 E F G H J  K  K1 L  M M1 M2  N P Q R
P2N-EM . . . 110 43 48 35,5 26,5 5,5 28 G1/4 36 15,5 35 3      32 20 11 28 12 12,5 G3/8 6
P2N-FM . . . 129 56 60 44,5 35,5 6 34,5 G3/8 45 16 41,5 3 41 24 13 35 12,5 16 G1/2 8
Size